Atmel Digital Temperature Sensors
World’s Most Versatile Temperature Sensing Solutions
© 2013  /  www.atmel.com2
World’s Most
Versatile
Temperature
Sensing Solutions
Ideal For:

0˚C
© 2013  /  www.atmel.com6
Product Availability and Ordering Information
Atmel Ordering Code Voltage Range Interface
Nonvolatile
Registers
Integrated
EEPROM
Package Availability
AT30TS75A-XM8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus No No MSOP-8 Q3-2013
AT30TS75A-SS8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus No No SOIC-8 Q3-2013
AT30TS75A-MA8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus No No UDFN-8 Q3-2013
AT30TS750A-XM8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes No MSOP-8 Q3-2013
AT30TS750A-SS8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes No SOIC-8 Q3-2013
AT30TS750A-MA8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes No UDFN-8 Q3-2013
AT30TSE752A-XM8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes 2Kb MSOP-8 Q3-2013
AT30TSE752A-SS8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes 2Kb SOIC-8 Q3-2013
AT30TSE752A-MA8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes 2Kb UDFN-8 Q3-2013
AT30TSE754A-XM8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes 4Kb MSOP-8 Q3-2013
AT30TSE754A-SS8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes 4Kb SOIC-8 Q3-2013
AT30TSE754A-MA8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes 4Kb UDFN-8 Q3-2013
AT30TSE758A-XM8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes 8Kb MSOP-8 Q3-2013
AT30TSE758A-SS8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes 8Kb SOIC-8 Q3-2013
AT30TSE758A-MA8M-T 1.7-5.5V I2C/SMBus Yes 8Kb UDFN-8 Q3-2013
AT30TS00-MAH-T 2.7-3.6V I2C/SMBus No No WDFN-8 Now
AT30TSE002B-MAH-T 2.7-3.6V I2C/SMBus No 2Kb WDFN-8 Now
AT30TSE004A-MAA5M-T 1.7-3.6V I2C/SMBus No 4Kb WDFN-8 Q2-2013
AT30TSE004A-MA5M-T 1.7-3.6V I2C/SMBus No 4Kb UDFN-8 Q2-2013
AT30TS75xA/TSE752A/4A/8A Devices AT30TS/TSE00x Devices
Note: Current generation AT30TS75, AT30TS750, and AT30TSE752/4/8 devices are available and in production
Atmel Digital Temperature Sensors
Atmel Digital Temperature Sensors
World’s Most Versatile Temperature Sensing Solutions
7